

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No.3199/2008

Date of Order: 24.11.2016

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Mr. Ajeet Bhandari, for the appellant.

In I.A. No. 17595/2016:

The matter comes up on an interim application (17595/2016), under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC, with a prayer to take on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant-Sajjan Mal Lodha, who died on 20th May, 2016.

For the reasons assigned in the application and upon hearing the learned counsel for the appellant/applicant as well as having regard to the nature of controversy involved; the application merits acceptance.

Consequently, the application is hereby allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to file amended cause title, within a week.

Prayer granted.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J.